APPENDIX 1

Schedule A

PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL GREAT SALTERNS GOLF COURSE CHARGES

1ST APRIL 2017 - 31ST MARCH 2018

To be operative from 1 April 2017 unless otherwise stated	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017 (inclusive of VAT @ 20%) Start Fees			1st April 2017 - 31st March 2018 (inclusive of VAT @ 20%) Start Fees		
SEASON TICKETS						
	Ticket Cost	<u>Weekday</u>	Weekend	Ticket Cost	Weekday	Weekend
MAXI TICKETS						
Offers unlimited play						
Adult 7 Day	£629.00	N/A	N/A	£629.00	N/A	N/A
Adult 5 Day	£499.00	N/A	N/A	£499.00	N/A	N/A
Senior Citizen 5 Day	£429.00	N/A	N/A	£429.00	N/A	N/A
Intermediate (22-25 years)	£350.00	-	-	£350.00	N/A	N/A
Intermediate (18-21 years)	£250.00	-	-	£250.00	N/A	N/A
Junior Maxi	£99.00	N/A	N/A	£99.00	N/A	N/A
FLEXI TICKETS						
Offers a reduced annual fee plus a Start Fee per round						
Adult 7 Day	£329.00	£4.50	£5.00	£329.00	£4.50	£5.00
Adult 5 Day	£259.00	£4.50	N/A	£259.00	£4.50	N/A
Senior Citizen 5 Day	£199.00	£4.50	N/A	£199.00	£4.50	N/A
Off-Peak Start Fee (available with Flexi Ticket, times as advertised)		£3.50	£3.50		£3.50	£3.50
Junior Off Peak	£39.00	£2.00	£2.50	£39.00	£2.00	£2.50
5 Day Tickets allow play Monday - Friday excluding Bank Holidays						
A Direct Debit scheme is available to those who wish to spread payr	nents, at 3% hand	lling charge (not	Junior Off Peak)		
Junior Off-Peak: Monday-Friday after 10.00am & after 3.00pm Sati	urday, Sunday & E	Bank Holidays				
All Season Ticket prices include an amount for Golfers' Insurance, A	dult £9.00, Junior	s £7.00.				
GREEN FEES		Weekday	Weekend		Weekday	Weekend
Standard						
Adult		£17.00	£20.00		£17.00	£22.00
Senior Citizen		£14.00	£16.00		£14.00	£18.00
Junior		£10.00	£12.00		£10.00	£12.00
Off Peak						
Adult		£12.00	£12.00		£12.00	£12.00
Senior Citizen		£9.00	£9.00		£9.00	£9.00
Junior		£6.00	£6.00		£6.00	£6.00
Reduced Course Ticket						
Adult		£13.00	£15.00		£13.00	£15.00
Senior Citizen		£10.00	£12.00		£10.00	£12.00

£7.00

£8.00

£7.00

£8.00

Leisure Card Holders: 40% discount on Green Fees

Junior

Off-Peak Ticket: available as advertised (times vary through the year)

Reduced Course Ticket: applicable when only 12 - 17 holes available for play. If less than 12 holes Off-Peak Ticket applies

All Green Fees include an amount for Golfers' Insurance of 28p (Reduced Course Tickets 20p)

Penalty Charge for use of Golf Course without current ticket £20.00 in addition to Green Fee or Start Fee charge

Junior Rates: apply to under 18 years of age Intermediate Rates: apply to 18 to 25 years of age

Senior Citizen Rates: apply if aged 65 or over on 1st April 2016 for both men & women

Bank Holidays: weekend rates and conditions apply

CANCELLATIONS WITH LESS THAN 6 HOURS NOTICE MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CANCELLATION FEE